

SR0859

LRB099 13733 GRL 37699 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Bradwell William Peterson, who passed 4 away on July 31, 2015; and

5 WHEREAS, Bradwell Peterson was born May 7, 1966 in Oak Park 6 and grew up in Buffalo Grove; he resided in the Houston area 7 for the past 12 years; and

8 WHEREAS, Bradwell Peterson was a 1984 graduate of Adlai E. 9 Stevenson High School in Lincolnshire; he later attended 10 Northern Illinois University, where he was a member of the 11 Sigma Phi Epsilon Fraternity; and

12 WHEREAS, Bradwell Peterson was employed as the Area 13 Director of Lifetime Fitness; he was also a Bally Total Fitness 14 Senior District Manager in the Houston area; and

15 WHEREAS, Bradwell Peterson loved his Chicago sports teams 16 and was passionate about his family, friends, and golf; and

WHEREAS, Bradwell Peterson was preceded in death by a sister, Wendy Anne, and his grandmothers, Jean Giuffre (nee James) and Frances Krause; and

-2-LRB099 13733 GRL 37699 r 1 WHEREAS, Bradwell Peterson is survived by his parents, 2 Patricia (nee Giuffre) and former Illinois State Senator 3 William Peterson; a brother, Mark William; a sister, Lori 4 (Scott) Haevers; his fiancee, Rosie Ramirez; his nieces and 5 nephews, Kyle, Samantha, Cameron, and Taylor Haevers and Myra 6 Peterson; and his 3 dogs, Bernie, Sparky, and Rocky; therefore, 7 be it

8 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL 9 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his 10 family and friends, mourn the passing of Bradwell William 11 Peterson; and be it further

12 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 13 presented to the family of Bradwell Peterson as an expression 14 of our sympathy.

SR0859